Recording Requested By: PLANNING DEPARTMENT COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Exempt from fees per Government Code Section 27383

Return To: Planning and Building Department – Planning Division 3015 H Street Eureka, CA 95501-4484

CERTIFICATION OF REZONING

(NOTICE OF TIMBERLAND PRODUCTION ZONE STATUS)

Pursuant to Government Code Sections 51117, 51140 and 51141, I hereby certify that on March 16, 2021, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors, by Ordinance No. 267 , rezoned through an immediate conversion, approximately 2.94 acres from Timberland Production Zone (TPZ) to Agriculture General with a combining zone specifying a five acre minimum parcel size (AG-B-5(5)) and 2.82 acres from Agriculture Exclusive (AE) to Agriculture General with a combining zone specifying a five acre minimum parcel size (AG-B-5(5)) and 2.82 acres from Agriculture Exclusive (AE) to Agriculture General with a combining zone specifying a five acre minimum parcel size (AG-B-5(5)) and 2.82 acres from Agriculture Exclusive (AE) to Agriculture General with a combining zone specifying a five acre minimum parcel size (AG-B-5(5)), more fully described in said Ordinance and the map for the rezoned land (Exhibit A and B to Ordinance), a copy of which is attached to this Certification.

The ordinance shall take effect and be in full force thirty (30) days from the date of its passage.

DATED: March 16, 2021.

ugine Bano Virginia Bass

Chair of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

On this 18th day of March 2021, before me, Brooke Eberhardt, Notary Personally appeared Virginia Bass

}

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

